an assumed exchange value of $18.75 per $25 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we
determined assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

(7)   Represents the increase in Common Shares outstanding due to the participation in the CPP Exchange Offer of
100% of the outstanding CPP Preferred Shares (an aggregate principal amount of $72.00 million) with an assumed
exchange value of $1,000 per $1,000 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we determined
assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

96

Independent Bank Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

Low Range Alternative (25% TP Exchange and no CPP Exchange)

Adjustments
Institutional Retail CPP

(in thousands, except per share data) Actual TP Exchange TP Exchange Exchange Pro Forma
2008 Offer (5) Offer (6) Offer (7) 2008

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $186,747 $   - $   - $   - $186,747
  Investments 16,989 - - - 16,989
   Total Interest Income 203,736 - - - 203,736
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 46,697 - - - 46,697
  Other borrowings 26,890 (676)(1) (1,092)(1) - 25,122
   Total Interest Expense 73,587 (676) (1,092) - 71,819
NET INTEREST INCOME 130,149 676 1,092 - 131,917
Provision for loan losses 72,287 - - - 72,287
   Net Interest Income After Provision
for Loan Losses

57,862 676 1,092 - 59,630

NON-INTEREST INCOME 29,721 (18)(2) (32)(2) - 29,671
GAIN ON EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL INSTRUMENTS

- 2,040(3) 2,791(3) - 4,831

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 176,184 - - - 176,184
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES

(88,601) 2,698 3,851 - (82,052)

  Income tax expense (benefit) 3,063 -(4) -(4) - 3,063
NET INCOME (LOSS) (91,664) 2,698 3,851 - (85,115)
  Preferred dividends 215 - - - 215
NET INCOME (LOSS) APPLICABLE
TO COMMON STOCK

$(91,879) $2,698 $3,851 $   - $(85,330)

Per Common Share:
  Basic $(4.04) $0.26 $0.29 $   - $(1.85)
  Diluted (4.04) 0.26 0.29 - (1.85)
Average Common Shares Outstanding:
  Basic 22,743 10,286(8) 13,177(8) - 46,206
  Diluted 22,808 10,286(8) 13,177(8) - 46,271

Note:  The inclusion of the Exchange Offers in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate that
such transactions are likely to occur.

(1)   Reduction in interest expense due to the exchange of the capital instruments for Common Shares assuming that
the exchange occurred at the beginning of the period.

[…]

of 25% of the outstanding Retail Trust Preferred Securities (a net aggregate principal amount of $12.65 million) with
an assumed exchange value of $18.75 per $25 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we
determined assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

(7)   Assumes no participation in the CPP Exchange
Offer.

(8)   Represents Common Shares issued in the applicable transaction.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

98

Independent Bank Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

High Range Alternative – With Discount (75% TP Exchange and 100% CPP Exchange at 25% discount to par)

Adjustments
Institutional Retail CPP

(in thousands, except per share data) Actual TP Exchange TP Exchange Exchange Pro Forma

2008 Offer (5) Offer (6)
Offer
(7) 2008

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $186,747 $   - $   - $   - $186,747
  Investments 16,989 - - - 16,989
   Total Interest Income 203,736 - - - 203,736
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 46,697 - - - 46,697
  Other borrowings 26,890 (2,027)(1) (3,275)(1) - 21,588
   Total Interest Expense 73,587 (2,027) (3,275) - 68,285
NET INTEREST INCOME 130,149 2,027 3,275 - 135,451
Provision for loan losses 72,287 - - - 72,287
   Net Interest Income After
Provision for Loan Losses

57,862 2,027 3,275 - 63,164

NON-INTEREST INCOME 29,721 (53)(2) (97)(2) - 29,571
GAIN ON EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL INSTRUMENTS

- 6,120(3) 8,372(3) 14,982(3) 29,474

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 176,184 - - - 176,184
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES

(88,601) 8,094 11,550 14,982 (53,975)

  Income tax expense (benefit) 3,063 -(4) -(4) - 3,063
NET INCOME (LOSS) (91,664) 8,094 11,550 14,982 (57,038)
  Preferred dividends 215 - - (215)(1) -
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE TO COMMON
STOCK

$(91,879) $8,094 $11,550 $15,197 $(57,038)

Per Common Share:

  Basic $(4.04) $0.26 $0.29 $0.20 $(0.34)
  Diluted (4.04) 0.26 0.29 0.20 (0.34)

Average Common Shares Outstanding:

  Basic 22,743 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 168,133
  Diluted 22,808 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 168,198

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

99

Note:  The inclusion of the Exchange Offers in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate that
such transactions are likely to occur.

(1)   Reduction in interest expense or preferred dividends due to the exchange of the capital instruments for Common

[…]

(7)   Represents the increase in Common Shares outstanding due to the participation in the CPP Exchange Offer of
100% of the outstanding CPP Preferred Shares (an aggregate principal amount of $72.00 million) with an assumed
exchange value of $750 per $1,000 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we determined
assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

(8)   Represents Common Shares issued in the applicable
transaction.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

101

Independent Bank Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

High Range Alternative – Without Discount (75% TP Exchange and 100% CPP Exchange at par)

Adjustments
Institutional Retail CPP

(in thousands, except per share data) Actual TP Exchange TP Exchange Exchange Pro Forma
2008 Offer (5) Offer (6) Offer (7) 2008

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $186,747 $   - $   - $   - $186,747
  Investments 16,989 - - - 16,989
   Total Interest Income 203,736 - - - 203,736
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 46,697 - - - 46,697
  Other borrowings 26,890 (2,027)(1) (3,275)(1) - 21,588
   Total Interest Expense 73,587 (2,027) (3,275) - 68,285
NET INTEREST INCOME 130,149 2,027 3,275 - 135,451
Provision for loan losses 72,287 - - - 72,287
   Net Interest Income After Provision
for Loan Losses

57,862 2,027 3,275 - 63,164

NON-INTEREST INCOME 29,721 (53)(2) (97)(2) - 29,571
GAIN (LOSS) ON
EXTINGUISHMENT OF CAPITAL
INSTRUMENTS

- 6,120(3) 8,372(3) (3,018)(3) 11,474

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 176,184 - - - 176,184
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES

(88,601) 8,094 11,550 (3,018) (71,975)

  Income tax expense (benefit) 3,063 -(4) -(4) - 3,063
NET INCOME (LOSS) (91,664) 8,094 11,550 (3,018) (75,038)
  Preferred dividends 215 - - (215)(1) -
NET INCOME (LOSS) APPLICABLE
TO COMMON STOCK

$(91,879) $8,094 $11,550 $(2,803) $(75,038)

Per Common Share:
  Basic $(4.04) $0.26 $0.29 $(0.04) $(0.45)
  Diluted (4.04) 0.26 0.29 (0.04) (0.45)
Average Common Shares Outstanding:
  Basic 22,743 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 168,133
  Diluted 22,808 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 168,198

Note:  The inclusion of the Exchange Offers in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate that
such transactions are likely to occur.

(1)   Reduction in interest expense or preferred dividends due to the exchange of the capital instruments for Common
Shares assuming that the exchange occurred at the beginning of the period or issuance date of the security, whichever

[…]

of 75% of the outstanding Retail Trust Preferred Securities (a net aggregate principal amount of $37.950 million) with
an assumed exchange value of $18.75 per $25 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we
determined assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

103

(7)   Represents the increase in Common Shares outstanding due to the participation in the CPP Exchange Offer of
100% of the outstanding CPP Preferred Shares (an aggregate principal amount of $72.00 million) with an assumed
exchange value of $1,000 per $1,000 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we determined
assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

(8)   Represents Common Shares issued in the applicable transaction.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

104

Independent Bank Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

Low Range Alternative (25% TP Exchange and no CPP Exchange)

Adjustments
Actual Pro Forma
9 Months 9 Months
Ended Institutional Retail CPP Ended

(in thousands, except per share data) September 30, TP Exchange TP Exchange Exchange September 30,
2009 Offer (5) Offer (6) Offer (7) 2009

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $134,915 $   - $   - $   - $134,915
  Investments 8,699 - - - 8,699
   Total Interest Income 143,614 - - - 143,614
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 26,468 - - - 26,468
  Other borrowings 12,021 (433)(1) (819)(1) - 10,769
   Total Interest Expense 38,489 (433) (819) - 37,237
NET INTEREST INCOME 105,125 433 819 - 106,377
Provision for loan losses 77,916 - - - 77,916
   Net Interest Income After
Provision for Loan Losses

27,209 433 819 - 28,461

NON-INTEREST INCOME 45,370 (9)(2) (24)(2) - 45,337
GAIN ON EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL INSTRUMENTS

2,040(3) 2,791(3) - 4,831

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 116,405 - - - 116,405
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES

(43,826) 2,464 3,586 - (37,776)

  Income tax expense (benefit) (1,754) -(4) -(4) - (1,754)
NET INCOME (LOSS) (42,072) 2,464 3,586 - (36,022)
  Preferred dividends 3,225 - - - 3,225
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE TO COMMON
STOCK

$(45,297) $2,464 $3,586 $   - $(39,247)

Per Common Share:
  Basic $(1.90) $0.24 $0.27 $   - $(0.83)
  Diluted (1.90) 0.24 0.27 - (0.83)
Average Common Shares
Outstanding:
  Basic 23,811 10,286(8) 13,177(8) - 47,274
  Diluted 23,881 10,286(8) 13,177(8) - 47,344

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

105

Note:  The inclusion of the Exchange Offers in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate that
such transactions are likely to occur.

(1)   Reduction in interest expense due to the exchange of the capital instruments for Common Shares assuming that

[…]

(6)   Represents the increase in Common Shares outstanding due to the participation in the Retail TP Exchange Offer
of 25% of the outstanding Retail Trust Preferred Securities (a net aggregate principal amount of $12.65 million) with
an assumed exchange value of $18.75 per $25 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we
determined assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

(7)   Assumes no participation in the CPP Exchange
Offer.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

106

(8)   Represents Common Shares issued in the applicable
transaction.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

107

Independent Bank Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

High Range Alternative – With Discount (75% TP Exchange and 100% CPP Exchange with 25% discount to
par)

Adjustments
Actual Pro Forma
9 Months 9 Months
Ended Institutional Retail CPP Ended

(in thousands, except per share data) September 30, TP Exchange TP Exchange Exchange September 30,
2009 Offer (5) Offer (6) Offer (7) 2009

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $134,915 $   - $   - $   - $134,915
  Investments 8,699 - - - 8,699
   Total Interest Income 143,614 - - - 143,614
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 26,468 - - - 26,468
  Other borrowings 12,021 (1,298)(1) (2,456)(1) - 8,267
   Total Interest Expense 38,489 (1,298) (2,456) - 34,735
NET INTEREST INCOME 105,125 1,298 2,456 - 108,879
Provision for loan losses 77,916 - - - 77,916
   Net Interest Income After Provision
for Loan Losses

27,209 1,298 2,456 - 30,963

NON-INTEREST INCOME 45,370 (28)(2) (73)(2) - 45,269
GAIN ON EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL INSTRUMENTS

- 6,120(3) 8,372(3) 14,982(3) 29,474

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 116,405 - - - 116,405
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES

(43,826) 7,390 10,755 14,982 (10,699)

  Income tax expense (benefit) (1,754) -(4) -(4) - (1,754)
NET INCOME (LOSS) (42,072) 7,390 10,755 14,982 (8,945)
  Preferred dividends 3,225 - - (3,225) -
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE TO COMMON
STOCK

$(45,297) $7,390 $10,755 $18,207 $(8,945)

Per Common Share:
  Basic $(1.90) $0.24 $0.27 $0.24 $(0.05)
  Diluted (1.90) 0.24 0.27 0.24 (0.05)
Average Common Shares
Outstanding:
  Basic 23,811 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 169,201
  Diluted 23,881 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 169,271

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

108

Note:  The inclusion of the Exchange Offers in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate that
such transactions are likely to occur.

(1)   Reduction in interest expense or preferred dividends due to the exchange of the capital instruments for Common

[…]

an assumed exchange value of $18.75 per $25 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we
determined assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

109

(7)   Represents the increase in Common Shares outstanding due to the participation in the CPP Exchange Offer of
100% of the outstanding CPP Preferred Shares (an aggregate principal amount of $72.00 million) with an assumed
exchange value of $750 per $1,000 liquidation amount and an Average VWAP of $0.72, which we determined
assuming the Pricing Date for the Average VWAP was November 18, 2009.

(8)   Represents Common Shares issued in the applicable
transaction.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

110

Independent Bank Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

High Range Alternative – Without Discount (75% TP Exchange and 100% CPP Exchange at par)

Adjustments
Actual Pro Forma
9 Months 9 Months
Ended Institutional Retail CPP Ended

(in thousands, except per share data) September 30, TP Exchange TP Exchange Exchange September 30,
2009 Offer (5) Offer (6) Offer (7) 2009

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $134,915 $   - $   - $   - $134,915
  Investments 8,699 - - - 8,699
   Total Interest Income 143,614 - - - 143,614
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 26,468 - - - 26,468
  Other borrowings 12,021 (1,298)(1) (2,456)(1) - 8,267
   Total Interest Expense 38,489 (1,298) (2,456) - 34,735
NET INTEREST INCOME 105,125 1,298 2,456 - 108,879
Provision for loan losses 77,916 - - - 77,916
   Net Interest Income After Provision
for Loan Losses

27,209 1,298 2,456 - 30,963

NON-INTEREST INCOME 45,370 (28)(2) (73)(2) - 45,269
GAIN (LOSS) ON
EXTINGUISHMENT OF CAPITAL
INSTRUMENTS

- 6,120(3) 8,372(3) (3,018)(3) 11,474

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 116,405 - - - 116,405
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES

(43,826) 7,390 10,755 (3,018) (28,699)

  Income tax expense (benefit) (1,754) -(4) -(4) - (1,754)
NET INCOME (LOSS) (42,072) 7,390 10,755 (3,018) (26,945)
  Preferred dividends 3,225 - - (3,225) -
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE TO COMMON
STOCK

$(45,297) $7,390 $10,755 $207 $(26,945)

Per Common Share:
  Basic $(1.90) $0.24 $0.27 $   - $(0.16)
  Diluted (1.90) 0.24 0.27 - (0.16)
Average Common Shares
Outstanding:
  Basic 23,811 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 169,201
  Diluted 23,881 30,859(8) 39,531(8) 75,000(8) 169,271

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

111

Note:  The inclusion of the Exchange Offers in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate that
such transactions are likely to occur.

(1)   Reduction in interest expense or preferred dividends due to the exchange of the capital instruments for Common